
Secretariat (NY) 
Departmental Focal 
Points for Women Dept. Focal points and Alternates E-mail addresses Duty Station

CTED Ms. Mariam Estrada estradam@un.org NY

DESA Ms. Akiko Ito (A) ito@un.org NY
DESA Ms. Valentina Resta restav@un.org NY
DESA Mr. Jonas Rabinovitch rabinovitch@un.org NY
DFS Ms. Ingrid Amaya amaya@un.org NY
DFS /LSD/SSS/ES Ms. Dubravka Marijanovic Prolic (A) marijanovicprolic@un.org NY
DGACM Ms. Maria Nobrega (A) nobregam@un.org NY
DGACM (observer) Mr. Kenji Nakano Nakano@un.org NY
DM/OCSS Ms. Jennifer Branche branche@un.org NY
DM/OCSS Ms. Anne Fraser (A) frasera@un.org NY
DM/OPPBA  Ms. Roxana Ghiciu ghiciu@un.org NY
DM/OPPBA  Ms. Sheryl Simmons (A) johnson10@un.org NY
DPA Angela Bargellini  bargellini@un.org
DPA Laura Bologna  bologna@un.org  
DPI Ms. Gail Bindley-Taylor Sainte sainte@un.org NY
DPKO Ms. Ilene Cohn cohn@un.org NY
DPKO Ms. Danielle Koster kosterd@un.org NY
DSG Mr. Pio Smith smithpio@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Leslie Fair-Page fair-page@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Cornelia Young Young2@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Karen Duncan (A) duncank@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Magan Haye-Coleman (A) hayecolman@un.org NY
OCHA Ms.Fatoumatta Mboge-Jallow mboge@un.org NY
OCHA Ms. Victoria Saiz-Omenaca saiz-omenaca@un.org
OHCHR Ms. Taryn Lesser TLesser@ohchr.org NY

Ms.Gloria Carrera gcarrera@ohchr.org
OIOS Ms. Magdella Chotoosingh chotoosingh@un.org NY



OCHA/UNOG  (Office for the 
Coordination of Humanitarian 
Affairs)

Aoibheann O'Keeffe okeeffe@un.org

Rachel Quick quickr@un.org
OHCHR (Office of the United 
Nations High Commissioner for 
Human Rights) Ms.Helen Ardiff (A) hardiff@ohchr.org Geneva

Special Court for Sierra Leone Ms.Claire Carlton-Hancile (A) Carlton-Hanciles@un.org Sierra Leone
UNCHS/UNHABITAT (United 
Nations Centre for Human 
Settlements) Ms. Lucia Kiwala Lucia.Kiwala@unhabitat.org Nairobi
UNCHS/UNHABITAT (United 
Nations Centre for Human 
Settlements) Ms. Dorothy Mutizwa-Mangiza (A)




